SR 2 HISY ETOMERE (F) 4+ a

18l0N 7

Fd,DOE—0 9L RIS OITBT A A g A
“(wonog) jeuigeD ey Bulbueto usym (wolog)
jeuIqen ayi Buroedsl uo uoinedsld, g-| sbed oliejey  :8loN
210N
0s L] or sz
() | (S| L)) | -] (<)
1529575697 10°HOV-099-2 1£295°%€9T 112955892
Oioeia) (pey) Opoeig) Opoeg)
05 X L WA CEHHE SEX LN B 0 X LA Z# STXLIN
MaI0g

7 CLRONPUBEHSHET Y £ I GRAD P 7

‘STepou uo
Surpuadep uorensnyy oY) woay juereyyp oq Kew adeys oyl

MeIA Yoeg MeIA Bl MOIA Yo MalA worog

(@-[7]) @01 ays eleloy < ¥ X git < (1-[7]) 407 ayi uedo @ LXc#t—eX H#®

molp wonog

MaIA woyiog

MaIA wonog

LX et ® X H® LXEHED®

a8y a1 2y up A@ 01 @v I9PIO TEOLIAWINIL O} SAOUIDY ']

A1GNISSVYSId

€-¢

21 JN09LN /AOILI /A0ILN /0920 d/ANOY LI d/F0CLI /N0 LM d/AO LM /O LI JIAO9LXD/A09LXDANOYLXD/A0F LXDA0SL X D/INOELXD-HAH

(W) MIUOS 2959892 E

2d HYLSHL MIN (2 I MIHDS  10-L0¥-099-C o (0120d) (92€) (IDINYIS) ALTNNOD 'CUYO ZOL-NIN  ¥-002-8/81Y g
(2N MIHDS  1£-295-569-C o (NOPLP AN INO LL P ANOYLXDIF 0P LXD)
(W) MTUDS  Lh295-5e9-T 1 A VGNQ (30IAY3S) ALTNNOD 'CUYOa ZOLNIN  ¥-901-2/81Y g
NOZLXD)

(jopopy Jojoeloid) JONIH ((06€) HY HIAOD  HO-P9E-E2H¥ A (9%9) (30IAY3S) ILTTAWNOD ‘THVOE 20N V-S0 L2281y g

{jopopy Joreloid UON) JONIH ({66€) H) HIAOD  L0-£98-22h¥ A

ASSY () 1INIGYD  HSSHP8SEX 9 (JA09LLAOILPAINOLXD)
(996) 3131dNOD 'QHYOd 20N V-0 L-2281Y S
(309.rd/0920d/09.XD) (Nd) LINIGYD "INVHS  10-LiEgert ¥
(996) (301AY3S) ILINdNOD ‘QHYOd 20L-WN  ¥-202-8281-Y S QOdIYL MIHOS  H0-Ev9-E82-€ €
30z.rd) H38anY (S6€) 1004 10-9/£-685°C 4
(9¥9) (301AY3S) ILINdNOD ‘QHYOd 20N ¥-102-8281-Y S (WoLLO@) 1INIgYD (e10N) I
[aeizn) TNIEd  ONFY UoNdNseq ONIEd  ONY

[ jeponsopsloiq uoy |

/HAF UON
(-2 ebd eag)

Z-L0jjo8s (frien
(e1oN) S IfB18A0

(p-g obed s8g)
Z-1of08g f1erp e

pajiddns jou :su
L-NOILD3S TTVHIAO '|-1-2

SM3IA d3d01dX3 ‘I-¢

*an7q U UMOS 2T (' ‘ToA
o1y suontod pagueyd 2y,
S0'¢lOg L'} Iepn



2-1-3.BT PANEL SECTION

104

® 101 @) 106

(Note 2)

Main Board Section

(See page 2-6)
Ref. No. Part No. Description Ref. No. Part No. Description

101 4422-368-01  RETAINER, USB ARM (Note 1) 111 442233701 FRAME, BT

102 1-818-890-11  CONNECTOR, EXTERNAL (HOT SHOE) 112 4-422-338-01  RETAINER, DC

103 4422-360-01  FRAME,HS 13 1-822470-22  JACK, DC

104 4422-369-01  SHEET, FLEXIBLE GUARD 114 2-590-635-01  TAPE (AS 1/2)

105 1-885-106-11  FP-1523 FLEXIBLE BOARD 115 X-2584-160-1  PANELASSY, BT

106 4422-361-01  GUARD, VF FLEXIBLE (Note 2) 116 4-273-783-11  WASHER (MS)

107 4-419-611-02  BELT (M), 12 TYPE GRIP

108 1-838-712-21  CABLE, BUILT-IN USB # 2-635-562-11  SCREW (M1.7)

109 4422-339-01  GUARD, BELT #2 2-635-562-31  SCREW (M1.7)

110 4422-340-01  SHEETMETAL (R), BELT #3 2-660-401-01  SCREW (M1.7), NEW TRU-STAR, P2
#1 3-078-890-11  SCREW, TAPPING
#12 3-080-204-21  SCREW, TAPPING, P2

HDR-CX720V/CX730E/CX740E/CX740VE/CX760E/CX760V/PJ710/PJ710V/PJ710VE/PJ720E/PJ740VE/PJ760/PJ760E/PJ760V/PJ760VE L2



2-1-4. MAIN BOARD SECTION

Lens Section
(See page 2-7)

158

/
W BT7001 (LITHIUM SECONDARY BATTERY)
Board on the mount position.

(See page 6-43 of Level 3) || D
RN

157 >

Z \
@ 160 2 (Claws)

159 \
D
161
(Note 3)
Ref. No. Part No. Description Ref. No. Part No. Description
151 A-1871-740-A  RH-014 BOARD, COMPLETE (Non EVF Model) 160 A-1872-115-A  VC-658 BOARD, COMPLETE (SERVICE)
151 A-1871-741-A  RH-014 BOARD, COMPLETE (EVF Model) 161 4-422-362-01  GUARD, CM FLEXIBLE (Note 3)
152 4-422-365-01  HOLDER (L), JACK
153 4-422-359-01  HEAT SINK (B), VC MABH7001 1-251-928-21  HOLDER, BATTERY (Note 1)
154 4-425-108-01  SHEET (A), RADIATION MABT7001  1-756-134-15  BATTERY, LITHIUM SECONDARY (Note 1)
C7207  1-116-781-11  DOUBLE LAYERS 0.35F 20% 5.5V (Note 2)

155 4422-357-01  FRAME, RH
156 4-422-370-01  SHEET, CM FLEXIBLE GUARD #3 2-660-401-01  SCREW (M1.7), NEW TRU-STAR, P2
157 1-885-105-11  FP-1522 FLEXIBLE BOARD #1 3-078-890-11  SCREW, TAPPING
158 4432-696-01  SHEET, RH FLEXIBLE GUARD
159 1-885-623-21  FP-1557 FLEXIBLE BOARD (EXCEPT CX730E)

HDR-CX720V/CX730E/CX740E/CX740VE/CX760E/CX760V/PJ710/PJ710V/PJ710VE/PJ720E/PJ740VE/PJ760/PJ760E/PJ760V/PJ760VE L2

A
r'4



2-1-5. LENS SECTION

(including 1C6701
(CMOS imager)
(Note 1)

Cabinet (F) Section
(See page 2-8)

(Note 2)

206 y -

Cabinet (R) Section
(Projector Model)
(See page 2-9)

201
(Note 3)

Refer to "Caution for Handling
the Lens Device (LSV-1550A)"

(3) cabinet (R) Saction
(Non Projector Model)
(See page 2-11)

,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, _
Ref. No. Part No. Description Ref. No. Part No. Description
201 4-422-372-01  ORNAMENT, LENS (Note 3) 21 1-885-376-11  FP-1551 FLEXIBLE BOARD
202 A-1854-190-A  SERVICE, LSV-1550A (SERVICE) 212 A-1877-096-A  LD-297 BOARD, COMPLETE (SERVICE)
203 1-856-033-21  OPTICAL FILTERBLOCK (OFB-03-52) 213 4-422-358-01  HEAT SINK (A), VC
204 3-216-044-01  RUBBER (1270), SEAL 214 4-281-952-01  SHEET (B), YC RADIATION

205 A-1785-655-A  CMOS BLOCK ASSY (1390)-077
{including IC6701 (CMOS Imager)) (Note 1) #2 2-635-562-31  SCREW (M1.7)

#3 2-660-401-01  SCREW (M1.7), NEW TRU-STAR, P2

206 4-422-373-01  SHEET, CM RADIATION (Note 2) #12 3-080-204-21  SCREW, TAPPING, P2

207 4-422-356-01  FRAME, LD

208 4-422-355-01  FRAME, VC

209 1-885-375-11  FP-1550 FLEXIBLE BOARD

210 4-425-581-01  SHEET (A), SHIELD

HDR-CX720V/CX730E/CX740E/CX740VE/CX760E/CX760V/PJ710/PJ710V/PJ710VE/PJ720E/PJ740VE/PJ760/PJ760E/PJ760V/PJ760VE L2

i




2-1-6. CABINET (F) SECTION

252

Ref. No. Part No. Description Ref. No. Part No. Description
251 1-489-963-11  SWITCH BLOCK, CONTROL (RS39900) 256 4-422-247-01  FRAME (UPPER), F
252 X-2584-148-1  CABINET (F) ASSY 257 A-1871-872-A  FR-319 BOARD, COMPLETE
253 A-1865-250-A  BARRIER_UNIT, LENS 258 4-424-924-01  CUSHION, ST
254 A-1872-023-A  LED BLOCK ASSY, ST 259 1-885-101-11  FP-1518 FLEXIBLE BOARD

255 4-422-248-01  FRAME (LOWER), F
#3 2-660-401-01  SCREW (M1.7), NEW TRU-STAR, P2

#1 3-078-890-11  SCREW, TAPPING
#12 3-080-204-21  SCREW, TAPPING, P2
HDR-CX720V/CX730E/CX740E/CX740VE/CX760E/CX760V/PJ710/PJ710V/PJ710VE/PJ720E/PJ740VE/PJ760/PJ760E/PJ760V/PJ760VE L2

r'4



2-1-7.LCD SECTION-1
(Projector Model)
Refer to page 2-11 about Non Projector Model.

ns: not supplied

LCD Section-2
(See page 2-10)

“E)

(Size: 5.0mm X 10.0mm)
(Note 3)

Ref. No. Part No. Description Ref. No. Part No. Description
301 A-1876-985-A  CABINET (C (PJ710)), (P) 314 A-1872-028-A  FP-1582 FLEXIBLE BOARD, COMPLETE
(PJT10/PJ710V/PJ710VE) 315 A-1872-021-A  PJ-104 BOARD, COMPLETE
301 A-1876-986-A  CABINET (C (PJ720)), (P) (PJ720E) 316 4-425582-01  SHEET (GPS), SHIELD (GPS Model)
301 A-1876-987-A  CABINET (C (PJ740)), (P) (PJ740VE) 317 X-2584-157-1  GABINET (R (390)) ASSY
301 A-1876-988-A  CABINET (C (PJ760)), (P) 318 A-1871-876-A  CK-244 BOARD, COMPLETE
(PJ760/PJ760E/PJ760V/PJ760VE)
302 4-272-357-01  GASKET (P (389)) 319 1-885-104-11  FP-1521 FLEXIBLE BOARD
320 A-1871-880-A  FP-1554 FLEXIBLE BOARD, COMPLETE
303 4-422-327-01  HEAT SINK, P 321 2-649-300-01  SHEET, ADHESIVE (Note 3)
304 4-272-356-01  INSULATING SHEET (P (389)) 322 4-271-688-01  CUSHION (M)
305 4-272-354-01  SHEET, P RADIATION
306 A-1861-092-A  GP386 ASSY (GPS Model) #2 2-635-56231  SCREW (M1.7)
307 1-838-558-11  CABLE, FLEXIBLE FLAT (FFC-254) (GPS Model) #3 2-660-401-01  SCREW (M1.7), NEW TRU-STAR, P2
#1 3-078-890-11  SCREW, TAPPING
309 4-272-358-01  CUSHION, P #30 3-086-156-11  SCREWB1.2
310 A-1876-774-A  E2T 0.2 PICO OPTICAL ENGINE (Note 2) #211 2-187-345-01  SCREW (M1.7), P2 (Note 1)

31 X-2584-302-1  ASSY COVER MODULE E2T
312 4-411-285-01  FOGUS LEVER V2 FLT3
313 4-411-284-01  SCREW CALD TAP BLACK

HDR-CX720V/CX730E/CX740E/CX740VE/CX760E/CX760V/PJ710/PJ710V/PJ710VE/PJ720E/PJ740VE/PJ760/PJ760E/PJ760V/PJ760VE L2




2-1-8. LCD SECTION-2
(Projector Model)
Refer to page 2-12 about Non Projector Model.

366

SP901 %
351 z SP902
Ref. No. Part No. Description Ref. No. Part No. Description
351 4-271-688-01  CUSHION (M) 363 1-471573-11  MAGNET (Note 1)
352 4-422-321-01  HOLDER (390), SP 364 X-2582-799-1  HINGE Y (P) ASSY, T STYLE
353 4-422-328-01  CUSHION, SP HOLDER
354 A-1852-433-A  PD-465 BOARD, COMPLETE 365 4-422323-01  COVER (O (390)), HINGE

(PJ710V/PJ710VE/PJ740VE/PJ760V/PI760VE) 366 1-885-102-11  FP-1519 FLEXIBLE BOARD (Note 2)
354 A-1852-434-A  PD-485 BOARD, COMPLETE
(PJ710/PJ720E/PJ760/PJ760E) LCD901 1-811-305-11  PANEL, TOUGH (TP-SZ814AMD1)

355 4408-193-01  INSULATING SHEET (PD (385)) SP901  1-858528-51  SPEAKER (2-1CM)
356 442231901  RETAINER (390),LCD SP902  1-858528-51  SPEAKER (2-1CM)
357 4-209-805:01  CUSHION, LCD (Note 3)

358 4-265-596.01 SHEET(BL) #1 2.635562-11  SCREW (M1.7)
359 442231701  PLATE (P(390)), GROUND 11 3.078-890-11  SCREW, TAPPING

360 442231501  CABINET (M (390)), P
381 442232601  KNOB,FOCUS
362 442232501  COVER(U (390)), HINGE

HDR-CX720V/CX730E/CX740E/CX740VE/CX760E/CX760V/PJ710/PJ710V/PJ710VE/PI720E/PI740VE/PJ760/PJ760E/PI760V/PI7T60VE L2



Ver. 1.1 2012.05
The changed portions from
Ver. 1.0 are shown in blue.

2-1-9. LCD SECTION-1
(Non Projector Model)
Refer to page 2-9 about Projector Model.

LCD Section-2
(See page 2-12)

409
(Size: 5.0mm X 10.0mm)
(Note 2)
Ref. No. Part No. Description Ref. No. Part No. Description
401 A-1876-981-A  CABINET (C (CX720)), (P) (CX720V) 408 A-1871-880-A  FP-1554 FLEXIBLE BOARD, COMPLETE
401 A-1876-982-A  CABINET (C (CX740)), (P) (CX740E/CX740VE) 409 2-649-300-01  SHEET, ADHESIVE (Note 2)
401 A-1876-983-A  CABINET (C (CX760)), (P) (CX760E/CX760V)
401 A-1876-984-A  CABINET (C (CX730)), (P) (CX730E) #2 2-635-562-31  SCREW (M1.7)
402 A-1861-092-A  GP386 ASSY (GPS Model) #3 2-660-401-01  SCREW (M1.7), NEW TRU-STAR, P2
#1 3-078-890-11  SCREW, TAPPING
403 1-838-558-11  CABLE, FLEXIBLE FLAT (FFC-254) (GPS Model) #211 2-187-345-01  SCREW (M1.7), P2 (Note 1)

404 4-425-582-01  SHEET (GPS), SHIELD (GPS Model)
405 X-2584-156-1  CABINET (R (399)) ASSY

406 A-1871-876-A  CK-244 BOARD, COMPLETE

407 1-885-104-11  FP-1521 FLEXIBLE BOARD

HDR-CX720V/CX730E/CX740E/CX740VE/CX760E/CX760V/PJ710/PJ710V/PJ710VE/PJ720E/PJ740VE/PJ760/PJ760E/PJ760V/PJ760VE L2




Ver. 1.1 2012.05

The changed portions from
Ver. 1.0 are shown in blue.

2-1-10. LCD SECTION-2
(Non Projector Model)
Refer to page 2-10 about Projector Model.

Ref. No. Part No.

451 4-271-688-01
452 4-422-320-01
453 4-422-328-01
454 A-1852-435-A

454 A-1852-436-A

455 4-408-193-01
456 4-422-318-01
457 4-209-805-01
458 4-265-596-01
459 4-422-316-01

464

Description

CUSHION (M)

HOLDER (399), SP

CUSHION, SP HOLDER

PD-465 BOARD, COMPLETE
(CX720V/CX740VE/CX760V)

PD-465 BOARD, COMPLETE (CX730E/CX740E/CX760E)

INSULATING SHEET (PD (385))
RETAINER (399), LCD
CUSHION, LCD (Note 3)
SHEET (BL)

PLATE (P (399)), GROUND

485

LCD901
SP901
SP902

#
#1

Part No.

4-422-314-01
4-422-324-01
1-471-573-11
X-2560-826-1
1-885-698-11

4-422-322-01

1-811-305-11
1-858-528-51
1-858-528-51

2-635-562-11
3-078-890-11

Description

CABINET (M (399)), P

COVER (U (399)), HINGE

MAGNET (Note 1)

HINGE M (A) ASSY, T STYLE
FP-1580 FLEXIBLE BOARD (Note 2)

COVER (O (399)), HINGE

PANEL, TOUCH (TP-SZ814AMD1)
SPEAKER (2-1CM)

SPEAKER (2-1CM)

SCREW (M1.7)
SCREW, TAPPING

HDR-CX720V/CX730E/CX740E/CX740VE/CX760E/CX760V/PJ710/PJ710V/PJ710VE/PJ720E/PJ740VE/PJ760/PJ760E/PJ760V/PJ760VE L2

1



Jer. 1.2 2012.06

+ EXCEPT J MODEL
ACCESSORIES

901

902 903

&S

908
Ref. No. Part No. Description Ref. No. Part No. Description
A 901 1-487-150-71  AC Adaptor 910 4418-120-11  Operating Guide (ENGLISH)
A902 1-832-121-31  Power cord (Mains lead) (CH) * 910 4418-120-21  Operating Guide (FRENCH, GERMAN, ITALIAN,
A902 1-832-169-41  Power cord (Mains lead) (UK, HK) DUTCH)
A902 1-834-482-31  Power cord (Mains lead) (AEP, NE, E: PAL) * 910 4418-120-31  Operating Guide (SPANISH, PORTUGUESE, TURKISH,
A902 1-834-852-11  Power cord (Mains lead) (E: NTSC) GREEK)
* 910 4-418-120-41  Operating Guide (CZECH, HUNGARIAN, SLOVAK,
A902 1-835-983-11  Power cord (Mains lead) (AUS) POLISH)
A902 1-836-251-11  Power cord (Mains lead) (JE) * 910 4418-120-51  Operating Guide (SWEDISH, DANISH, FINNISH,
A902 1-838-955-11  Power cord (Mains lead) (US, CND) ROMANIAN)
A903 1-569-007-12  Conversion (2P) Adaptor (E: NTSC, JE)
904 1-839-080-21  HDMI cable * 910 4-418-120-61  Operating Guide (RUSSIAN, UKRAINIAN)
* 910 4-418-120-71  Operating Guide (TRADITIONAL CHINESE) (HK)
905 1-838-205-11  A/V connecting cable 910 4418-120-81  Operating Guide (SIMPLIFIED CHINESE) (E:PAL)
906 1-838-714-31  USB connection support cable * 910 4418-120-91  Operating Guide (ARABIC, PERSIAN)
907 1-479-275-51  Wireless Remote Commander * 910 4418-121-11  Operating Guide (MALAY)
908 X-2584-166-2  Lens hood
909 X-2584-165-1  Step Down Ring #* 910 4418-121-21  Operating Guide (INDONESIAN)
* 910 4418-121-31  Operating Guide (THAI)
* 910 4-418-119-11  Operating Guide (ENGLISH, SPANISH) 910 4-418-122-11  Operating Guide (SIMPLIFIED CHINESE) (CH)
* 910 4418-119-21  Operating Guide (ENGLISH, FRENCH)
* 910 4-418-119-31  Operating Guide (PORTUGUESE) Note : This unit has no bundled CD-ROM.
* 910 4-418-119-41  Operating Guide (TRADITIONAL CHINESE) (ENTSC) Contents included in the CD-ROM will be supplied to customers as
910 4418-119-51  Operating Guide (KOREAN) follows.

+ User Guide (HTML)
- You can access to the URL of support site described in the In-
struction Manual.
+ Application Software
- By connecting this unit and Windows PC with the USB cable, the
application software [PlayMemories Home Lite version] can be
installed on the PC from the unit.
- Incase of using the extended version, install “Expanded Feature”
via Internet.
If a customer requests the CD-ROM, consult with each Head

Quarters.

931

This item is supplied with the unit as an accessory, but is not prepared as a service part.

Ref. No.
M931

Part No.
(Not supplied)

Description
Rechargeable battery pack (NP-FY50)




Ver. 1.1 2012.05

The changed portions from
Ver. 1.0 are shown in blue.

2-1-2. OVERALL SECTION-2

#1713 1 (Claws)
&,

BT Panel Section
(See page 2-5)

BT Panel Section ™
(See page 2-5)
EVF Model

Ref. No. Part No. Description Ref. No. Part No. Description
51 4422-281-01  FRAME, MICROPHONE 58 X-2584-152-1  CABINET (TOP (390N)) ASSY (PJ710/PJ720E)
52 4422-280-01  CUSHION, MICROPHONE 59 X-2584-164-1  COVER ASSY,L
53 4-422-279-01  INSULATOR, MICROPHONE 60 1-489-964-11  SWITCH BLOCK, CONTROL (PS39900)
54 4422-282-01  RETAINER, GRILLE 61 X-2584-162-1  EYE CUPASSY (EVF Model)
55 4-422-278-01  SCREEN, WIND 62 1-811-013-11  LCD MODULE (FL0906) (EVF Model)
56 4422-277-01  GRILLE, MICROPHONE 63 X-2584-161-1  FRAME ASSY, VF (EVF Model)
57 4-422-276-01  CABINET, MICROPHONE 64 4-422:351-01  RETAINER, VF HOLDER (EVF Model)
58 X-2584-149-1  CABINET (TOP (399)) ASSY 65 1-471-577-11  MAGNET (HOLE SENSOR) (EVF Model) (Note)
(CX740VE/CX760V/PJ740VE/PJ760V/PJ760VE) 66 4-422-367-01  BASE, VF (EVF Model)
58 X-2584-150-1  CABINET (TOP (399N)) ASSY 67 4-422-366-01  FRAME, PS (Non EVF Model)
(CX730E/CX740E/CX760E/PJ760/PJT60E)
58 X-2584-151-1  CABINET (TOP (390)) ASSY (CX720V/PJ710V/PJT10VE) MIC901  1-542-907-11  MICROPHONE UNIT
#1 2-635-562-11  SCREW (M1.7)
#2 2-635-56231  SCREW (M1.7)
#3 2-660-401-01  SCREW (M1.7), NEW TRU-STAR, P2
#12 3-080-204-21  SCREW, TAPPING, P2
#113 2-635-56241  SCREW (M1.7)

HDR-CX720V/CX730E/CX740E/CX740VE/CX760E/CX760V/PJ710/PJ710V/PJ710VE/PJ720E/PJ740VE/PJ760/PJ760E/PJ760V/PJ760VE L2



